Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 900 856 2020-21 128 2022-23 825 519 360000(Rupees Three
Lakhs Sixty Thousand
Only)

18

2020-21 960 948 2021-22 164 2023-24 867 565 350000(Rupees Three
Lakhs Fifty Thousand
Only)

33

2021-22 960 935 2022-23 193 2024-25 917 578 390000(Rupees Three
Lakh Ninety Thousand
Only )

12

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 335621 (Rupees Three Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Six
Hundred  and Twenty One Only)

1144730 (Rupees Eleven Lakh Forty Four Thousand Seven
Hundred Thirty Only )

498863 (Rupees Four Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Eight
Hundred Sixty Three Only )

New Equipment for Laboratories 11087385 (Rupees One Crore Ten Lakh Eighty Seven
Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty Five Only)

17118241 (Rupees One Crore Seventy One Lakh Eighteen
Thousand Two Hundred Forty One Only )

22885827 (Rupees Two Crore TwentyEight Lakh EightyFive
Thousand Eight Hundred TwentySeven Only )

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

60112881 (Rupees Six Crore One Lakh Twelve Thousand
Eight Hundred and Eighy One Only)

10041831 (Rupees One Crore Forty One Thousand Eight
Hundred Thirty One Only )

30687739 (Rupees Three Crore Six Lakh Eighty Seven
Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Nine Only )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 337142390 (Rupees Thirty Three Crore Seventy One Lakh
Forty Two Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety Only  )

321720456 (Rupees Thirty Two Crore Seventeen Lakh Twenty
Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Six Only )

279112008 (Rupees Twenty Seven Crore Ninety One Lakh
Twelve Thousand Eight Only )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

25660245 (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Six Lakh Sixty Thousand
Two Hundred and Forty Five Only)

20054109 (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Four Thousand One
Hundred Nine Only )

24639026 (Rupees Two Crore FourtySix Lakh ThirtyNine
Thousand TwentySix Only )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 7 9 54

No. of Patents Granted 1 3 11

Sponsored Research Details